• In previous years we have scaled allocations of all schools

proportionally – Both schools on the MFG funding floor and

those above it.

• The NFF does not allow us to do this in 2025/26 as we cannot

scale allocations of schools who have not seen a year on year

per pupil increase – like those on the MFG of 0%

18

www.coventry.gov.uk

Schools Funding Formula Deficit (cont)
• This leaves two options:

1. Keep the MFG at 0% and the full £1.3m deficit is taken from

schools above the MFG funding floor. This means gains under the

NFF would need to be scaled by 36.2%

2. Reduce the MFG to -0.5%. This would save £0.2m in MFG

payments and the remaining £1.1m deficit is taken from schools

above the MFG funding floor. In this scenario gains under the NFF

would need to be scaled by 22.4%. However, 18 schools would see

a reduction in funding on a per pupil basis compared to 2024/25.

• Due to the fact that reducing the MFG only solves a

relatively small proportion of the affordability gap and

leaves 18 schools with a reduction in per pupil funding, the

LA’s recommendation is to use option 1.

19

www.coventry.gov.uk

Impact of MFG Options

Primary Secondary Total
Schools on 0% MFG 14 4 18
Schools between 0% & 0.5% 19 2 21
Schools above 0.5% 52 16 68
Total 85 22 107

20

MFG Stays at 0%  MFG Reduced to -0.5%

Primary Secondary Total
Schools on -0.5% MFG 13 3 16
Schools above MFG & lower than 0% 1 1 2
Schools between 0% & 0.5% 19 3 22
Schools above 0.5% 52 15 67
Total 85 22 107

Primary Secondary
Max Scaling Value 41,643-   102,210-
Average Scaling Value 5,968-   34,923-

Primary Secondary
Max Scaling Value 29,062-   74,527-
Average Scaling Value 6,320-   32,103-

Primary Secondary
Max YoY Change 3.41% 2.55%
Min YoY Change 0.00% 0.00%
Average YoY Change 0.74% 0.83%

Primary Secondary
Max YoY Change 4.03% 2.99%
Min YoY Change -0.50% -0.50%
Average YoY Change 0.72% 0.83%

www.coventry.gov.uk

School Funding Formula:

Approval / Ratification

• The Schools Forum should ratify the

recommended setting of the MFG at 0% and

scaling gains by 36.2% to make the Schools

Funding Formula affordable

Voting: All Members

21

www.coventry.gov.uk

Growth Fund (report)

www.coventry.gov.uk

Growth Fund Operation

23

• Growth Fund consists of several strands

– Increasing form of entry – Key stage 1

– Infant Class Size – Key stage 1

– In-year admissions – pre-16

– Secondary Growth – Year 7, Year 8 & Year 9

– Implicit Growth – pre-16

– Bulge Classes

– Secondary Capacity – Year 7 & Year 8